1
®
ICL7106, ICL7107, ICL7107S
FN3082.7Data Sheet September 15, 2005
31/2 Digit, LCD/LED Display, A/D
Converters
The Intersil ICL7106 and ICL7107 are high performance, low
power, 31/2 digit A/D converters. Included are seven

• Enhanced Display Stability
• Pb-Free Plus Anneal Available (RoHS Compliant)
Ordering Information
PART NO. PART MARKING
TEMP. RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE PKG. DWG. #
ICL7106CPL ICL7106CPL 0 to 70 40 Ld PDIP E40.6
ICL7106CPLZ (Note 2) ICL7106CPLZ 0 to 70 40 Ld PDIP(Pb-free) (Note 3) E40.6
ICL7106CM44 ICL7106CM44 0 to 70 44 Ld MQFP Q44.10x10
ICL7106CM44Z (Note 2) ICL7106CM44Z 0 to 70 44 Ld MQFP (Pb-free) Q44.10x10
ICL7106CM44ZT (Note 2) ICL7106CM44Z 0 to 70 44 Ld MQFP Tape and Reel (Pb-free) Q44.10x10
ICL7107CPL ICL7107CPL 0 to 70 40 Ld PDIP E40.6
ICL7107CPLZ (Note 2) ICL7107CPLZ 0 to 70 40 Ld PDIP(Pb-free) (Note 3) E40.6
ICL7107RCPL ICL7107RCPL 0 to 70 40 Ld PDIP (Note 1) E40.6
ICL7107RCPLZ (Note 2) ICL7107RCPLZ 0 to 70 40 Ld PDIP (Pb-free) (Notes 1, 3) E40.6
ICL7107SCPL ICL7107SCPL 0 to 70 40 Ld PDIP (Notes 1, 3) E40.6
ICL7107SCPLZ (Note 2) ICL7107SCPLZ 0 to 70 40 Ld PDIP (Pb-free) (Notes 1, 3) E40.6
ICL7107CM44 ICL7107CM44 0 to 70 44 Ld MQFP Q44.10x10
ICL7107CM44T ICL7107CM44 0 to 70 44 Ld MQFP Tape and Reel Q44.10x10
ICL7107CM44Z (Note 2) ICL7107CM44Z 0 to 70 44 Ld MQFP (Pb-free) Q44.10x10
ICL7107CM44ZT (Note 2) ICL7107CM44Z 0 to 70 44 Ld MQFP Tape and Reel (Pb-free) Q44.10x10
NOTES:
1. “R” indicates device with reversed leads for mounting to PC board underside. “S” indicates enhanced stability.
2. Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate
termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are
MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
3. Pb-free PDIPs can be used for through hole wave solder processing only. They are not intended for use in Reflow solder processing applications.
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 1-888-468-3774 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright Intersil Americas Inc. 2002, 2004, 2005. All Rights Reserved
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
ICL7106, ICL7107, ICL7107S
Pinouts
ICL7106, ICL7107 (PDIP)
TOP VIEW
ICL7107R (PDIP)
TOP VIEW
ICL7106, ICL7107 (MQFP)
TOP VIEW
13